

# Market Announcement

11 May 2018

## DTI Group Limited – Trading Halt

#### Description

The securities of DTI Group Limited (the 'Company') will be placed in trading halt at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company about the outcome of the institutional component of the accelerated entitlement offer. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 16 May 2018.

Security Code: DTI
--------------------

#### **Issued by**

Anjuli Sinniah Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



### **ASX** announcement

### 14 May 2018

### Request for Trading Halt: DTI Group Ltd (DTI)

DTI Group Ltd (ASX: DTI) (**DTI**) requests that a trading halt be applied to its securities under ASX Listing Rule 17.1 prior to the commencement of trading today.

DTI sets out details below of the request in accordance with ASX Listing Rules:

- The trading halt is requested pending an announcement in relation to a proposed nonrenounceable accelerated entitlement offer by the Company, involving both institutional and retail components (**Entitlement Offer**).
- DTI requests that the trading halt apply from prior to the commencement of trading on Monday 14 May 2018 and remain in place until Wednesday 16 May 2018 pending DTI making an announcement to the market about the completion of the institutional component of the Entitlement Offer.
- The Company confirms that it is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted and is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the requested trading halt.

Yours faithfully

Raj Surendran COMPANY SECRETARY

For further information please contact Peter Tazewell, Chief Executive Officer on +61 8 9273 2905 or email <u>peter.tazewell@dti.com.au</u>

### About DTI Group

DTI provides sophisticated surveillance systems, solutions and services to the mobile security industry worldwide. DTI's clients are transit agencies, transit operators, freight operators, law enforcement authorities and taxi organisations which utilise a range of professional products and services that encompass on-board recording equipment, fleet management systems, back-end mass storage and retrieval facilities and end-to-end managed services. Sales and project delivery is undertaken both by DTI directly and through its global partners' network.

DTI is a recognised supplier to the mass transit surveillance market. Core technology development and system design activities are undertaken from the Company's headquarters in Perth, Western Australia.